

BID AWARD SUMMARY

LETTING DATE: MARCH 1, 2022

PROJECT: 2021 Roadway Surfacing Project
Project No. 21-2673 / CIP No. 50297

RECOMMENDATION: Award Total Bid in the amount of \$163,257.00 to Western Construction, Inc. at the March 7, 2022 Council Meeting.

BIDDERS' SUMMARY

<u>CONTRACTORS</u>	<u>TOTAL BID</u>
Western Construction, Inc.	\$163,257.00
Simon Contactors of SD, Inc.	\$178,362.50
Dakota Asphalt LLC	\$180,672.00
J&J Asphalt	\$182,200.00

City staff recommends awarding this project to Western Construction, Inc. for the total bid amount of \$163,257.00 based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

FUNDING SOURCE	TOTAL	Streets
ADVERTISING AUTHORITY	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$188,000.00	

APPROPRIATION DATA:

FUNDING SOURCE	TOTAL	Streets
COST CENTER		8910
LINE ITEM		4370
FUNDING CENTER		505
BID AMOUNT	\$163,257.00	\$163,257.00

PROJECT MANAGER:


Doug Noyes, PE
City of Rapid City

DATE:

3/2/22

PROJECT NAME: 2021 ROADWAY SURFACING PROJECT
PROJECT NUMBER: 21-2673 / CIP NUMBER: 50297
LET DATE: MARCH 1, 2022
LOW BID AMOUNT: \$163,257.00

ITEM NO.	STD. BID ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	QTY (EST)	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		SIMON CONTRACTORS OF SD, INC.		DAKOTA ASPHALT LLC		J&J ASPHALT	
					UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1		MOBILIZATION	LS	1.0	\$8,890.00	\$8,890.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,850.00	\$8,850.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2		INCIDENTAL	LS	1.0	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,750.00	\$7,750.00
3		UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	55.0	\$35.00	\$1,925.00	\$75.00	\$4,125.00	\$115.00	\$6,325.00	\$40.00	\$2,200.00	\$67.00	\$3,685.00
4		UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION - DIGOUTS	CY	10.0	\$45.00	\$450.00	\$130.00	\$1,300.00	\$133.00	\$1,330.00	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$80.00	\$800.00
5		IMPORT BACKFILL MATERIAL	CY	10.0	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$80.00	\$800.00
6		FINISH GRADING	LS	1.0	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00
7		REMOVE ASPHALT	SYD	84.0	\$30.00	\$2,520.00	\$5.00	\$420.00	\$37.75	\$3,171.00	\$28.50	\$2,394.00	\$15.00	\$1,260.00
8		BASE COURSE	TON	275.0	\$35.00	\$9,625.00	\$40.00	\$11,000.00	\$50.00	\$13,750.00	\$33.00	\$9,075.00	\$55.00	\$15,125.00
9		TYPE III FOUNDATION MATERIAL	TON	20.0	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$27.50	\$550.00	\$67.00	\$1,340.00	\$65.00	\$1,300.00
10		ASPHALT PAVING	TON	1223.0	\$100.00	\$122,300.00	\$89.00	\$108,847.00	\$85.50	\$104,566.50	\$101.00	\$123,523.00	\$91.00	\$111,293.00
11		ASPHALT PATCH	TON	55.0	\$200.00	\$11,000.00	\$120.00	\$6,600.00	\$160.00	\$8,800.00	\$170.00	\$9,350.00	\$220.00	\$12,100.00
12		CONCRETE PAN	SY	45.0	\$175.00	\$7,875.00	\$175.00	\$7,875.00	\$184.00	\$8,280.00	\$157.00	\$7,065.00	\$48.60	\$2,187.00
13		GEOGRID	SY	300.0	\$4.20	\$1,260.00	\$7.00	\$2,100.00	\$8.35	\$2,505.00	\$7.00	\$2,100.00	\$4.50	\$1,350.00
14		GRAVEL FILTER SOCK	LF	50.0	\$3.10	\$155.00	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$5.10	\$255.00	\$7.50	\$375.00	\$5.00	\$250.00
15		9" SEDIMENT CONTROL WATTLE	LF	150.0	\$5.50	\$825.00	\$5.50	\$825.00	\$4.60	\$690.00	\$3.50	\$525.00	\$4.00	\$600.00
16		AASHTO T-180	EA	1.0	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$215.00	\$215.00	\$190.00	\$190.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
17		TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1.0	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
TOTAL						\$188,000.00		\$163,257.00		\$178,362.50		\$180,672.00		\$182,200.00

CITY OF RAPID CITY

I certify that, to the best of my knowledge, this is a true tabulation of bids received for this project.


 Date 3/2/22
 Doug Noyes, PE
 Project Manager